As amended in committee March 3, 1999

FILE NO. 990115 (Government Funding) ORDINANCE NO. 46 RO#98062 SA#25

mlr

\$830,921 1 APPROPRIATING \$830,760-FROM THE GENERAL FUND RESERVE TO INCREASE THE APPROPRIATION AMOUNT FOR THE PENINSULA CORRIDOR JOINT POWERS BOARD 2 MEMBER AGENCY SUBSIDY PAYMENTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1998-99. 3 4 Be it ordained by the people of the City and County of San Francisco: 5 Section 1. Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 1998-99 as follows: 6 7 Department Source of Funds and **Amount** and Number Purpose of Appropriation 8 Debit Credit 9 Fund **Department Program** 1G-AGF-AAA GEN-01 FCZ 10 General Fund General City Responsibility General City Responsibility 11 **Funding Sources** 12 \$830,921 mlr 097-097GR General Fund Reserve -\$830,760-13 (*CON1GAGFAAA) 14 **Funding Uses** 15 \$830,921 mlr 021-05241 Payment to Other Government -\$830,760 16 (975007)17 \$830,921 \$830,921 Total -\$830.760 --\$830,760 18 19 20 **FUNDS AVAILABLE** APPROVED AS TO FORM: EDWARD M. HARRINGTON 21 LOUISE H. RENNE, CITY ATTORNEY CONTROLLER 22

23

24

25

BY: Ih is histle

Supervisor Bierman

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

990115

Date Passed:

Ordinance appropriating \$830,921, Mayor's Office, General Fund Reserve, to increase the appropriation amount for the Peninsula Corridor Joint Powers Board Agency subsidy payments for fiscal year 1998-1999.

March 8, 1999 Board of Supervisors — PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,

Yaki, Yee

Absent: 1 - Teng

March 15, 1999 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 6 - Ammiano, Brown, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yee Absent: 5 - Becerril, Bierman, Katz, Kaufman, Yaki

File No. 990115

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on March 15, 1999 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

MAR 2 6 1999

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.